

P.B. Anandam Vs State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 1161 of 2025

03.12.2025

Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Thakur and Mr. Rajat Sahrotra, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.Gs., with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy A.Gs. for respondent No. 1-State.

Notice. Mr. Rohit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1-State.

Service complete.

Before proceeding further, let record of learned trial Court be requisitioned for 10.12.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

03rd December, 2025
(Pramod)