

P.B. Anandam Vs. State of H.P. & ors

Cr. MMO No. 1161 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate, vice
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S.
Rawat, Addl. AGs with Ms. Ranjna
Patial, Dy. A.G., for the
respondent/State.

Record not received. For awaiting the
same, list on 24.12.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 10, 2025
(kalpana)