

P.B. Anandam v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 1161 of 2025

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

In terms of order passed by this Court, record of the court below stands received, but learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to go through the same. List on 8.4.2026.

March 23, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**